with OB Spare 

Whether domestic or international Domestic 

Time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 
Delivery Timeline: 01st November, 2026  

Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s) 

Total size of the order: Rs. 28,59,32,004/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Eight Crore Fifty-Nine Lakh 

Thirty-Two Thousand and Four Only) (Including 

GST) 

Whether the promoter/ promoter 

group / group companies have any 

interest in the entity that awarded the 

order(s) / contracts(s)?  

If yes, nature of interest and details 

thereof 

No 

Whether the order(s)/contract(s)